
Subject: Appointment of Junior Assistants in the J&K Secretariat (Subordinate) 
Service-Adjustments thereof. 

Reference: Government Order No. 804-JK(GAD) of 2025 dated 27.06.2025 & No. 869-JK(GAD) 
of 2025 dated 09.07.2025. 

S. No. 

1. 

In the interest of administration, the following newly appointed 
Junior Assistants of the J&K Secretariat (Subordinate) Service are hereby adjusted in 
the departments/offices indicated against each: 
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3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 
19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

Name 
(Mr. /Ms.) 

Government Order No.963-JK(GAD) of 2025 

Tariq Ahmad 

Yasir Nisar 

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT 

CIVIL SECRETARIAT, J&K 

Mohd Taskeen Katoch 

Sandeep Singh 
Umaid Manzoor 

Pardeep Kumar Sharma 
Shubham Sharma 

Gourav Singh Charak 
Aayushi Mahajan 
Aadil Nissar 

Roshan Kumar 

Vishal Bharti 

Sidharth Bhardwaj 

Tariq Aziz 
Anwar UI Haq 

Mohd Shahid 

Natish Verma 

Rajat Khajuria 
Lukhman Shah 

Sahil Ahmed 

Dated:24.07.2025 

Showkat Ahmad Sofi 

Kapil Sharma 

Place of Posting 

Agriculture Production Department 
Department of Disaster Management Relief Rehabilitation & 
Reconstruction 

Estates Department 
Finance Department 

Finance Department 
Floriculture Gardens & Parks Department 

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs Department 
Forest Ecology & Environment Department 
Health & Medical Education Department 
Health & Medical Education Department 
Higher Education Department 
Higher Education Department 
Home Department 
Home Department 
Housing & Urban Development Department 
Housing & Urban Development Department 
Industries & Commerce Department 

Information Technology Department 
Information Department 
Jal Shakti Department 
Power Development Department 
Power Development Department 



23. 

1 

24. 

25. 

Copy to: 

3 

Saloni Anthal 

Rajat Choudhary 

No. GAD-ESTB/80/2021-09-GAD 

Deepika Padha 

Revenue Department 

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir. 

Revenue Department 
School Education Department 

All concerned Administrative Secretaries. 
2. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K. 

Department. 
5. Concerned. 

Director Finance, General Administration Department. 

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government 
Dated:24.07.2025 

Sd/ 
(M. Raju) IAS 

4. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration 

6. Government Order/Stock/Personal files. "Hindi and Urdu Versions shall follow." 
a4.04:2s 

(Rohit Fharma) JKAS 
Additional Secretary to the Government 
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